HQ1 Rev. D 1 of 2
NUMBER HQ1
ISSUE 01
REVISION D (04-005)
Evans
CA PA CITOR
    Company
Product Specification

  -40°C to +80°C
4.0 Electrical Requirements
4.1 Capacitance
  The capacitance is specified in Table 2 at 120 Hz and 25°C, ± 20%.
HQ1 Rev. D 2 of 2
 4.2 Working Voltage
  The working voltage rating is from 0 to V as specified in Table 2.
 4.4 Equivalent Series Resistance
The maximum equivalent series resistance (ESR) is specified in Table 2 at 1 kHz
and 25°C.
 4.5 DC Leakage Current
The maximum DC leakage current is specified in Table 2 following 5 minutes at
working voltage and 25°C.
Table 2.  Electrical Specifications
V (VDC)   Capacitance  Part Number   Surge Voltage  DCL (max)  ESR (max)
 6.3 V  75 000 µF   HQ1006753   7.0 V  150 µA  0.050 Ω
 8 V  60 000 µF   HQ1008603   8.8 V  150 µA  0.050 Ω
 10 V  53 000 µF   HQ1010533   11 V  150 µA  0.050 Ω
 16 V  36 000 µF   HQ1016363   18 V  150 µA  0.050 Ω
 25 V  23 000 µF   HQ1025233   28 V 150 µA  0.050 Ω
 35 V  12 000 µF   HQ1035123   39 V 150 µA  0.050 Ω
 50 V    8000 µF   HQ1050802   55 V  170 µA  0.060 Ω
 63 V    4000 µF   HQ1063402   69 V 170 µA  0.100 Ω
 80 V    2800 µF   HQ1080282   88 V 200 µA  0.100 Ω
 100 V    2100 µF   HQ1100212   110 V  200 µA  0.125 Ω
 110 V    1500 µF   HQ1110152  127 V 200 µA 0.200 Ω
 125 V    1100 µF  HQ1125112  138 V 200 µA 0.200 Ω
 Figure 1.  Part Sketch.